

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department

No PW/DD/CB/Tender/2025-26:-

1213-15

Dated:- 22/5/25

To

The Executive Engineer (I T Cell)
O/o the Engineer-In- Chief
Nigam Vihar HPPWD Shimla-2


Subject:-

Publication of Tender Notice .

Dear Sir,


Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of work as given in the No. Inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Sect.(PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03.01.2024 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA/ Notice Inviting Tender.


Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
HPPWD Dharamshala.

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer 5th Circle HPPWD Palampur.
2. All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division.
3. Copy to Ab/ DB of this Division.
4. Notice Board.


Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
HPPWD Dharamshala.



Office of Executive Engineer Dharamshala Division HPPWD Dharamshala
Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department Dharamshala -176215
Phone No.01892-224946 Fax 222065 E-mail ee-dha-hp@nic.in

"NOTICE INVITING TENDERS"

Sealed percentage rate tenders on forms 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Dharamshala Division, HPPWD Dharamshala on emergent basis for the below mentioned works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD so as to reach in his office on or before **02.06.2025** upto **11:00 AM** and the same shall be opened on the same day at **11:30 AM** in the presence of the tender opening committee and intending contractors/firms or their authorized representatives. The tender documents can be had from this office against cash payment/Non refundable) on **31.05.2025** between **2:00 PM to 5:00 PM** and the applications for issue of tender forms shall be received upto **12:30 PM on 31.05.2025**.


The Earnest Money in the shape of NSC's / FDR's Deposit/Bank Guarantee at Call of any of the Post office/Bank duly pledged in favour of XEN HPPWD, Dharamshala must be accompanied with the tender documents. Please note that no exemption orders of earnest money will be entertained. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money as mentioned above will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tenders shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any tender or all tenders without assigning any reasons. The contractors should be registered as a dealer GST Tax Act.2018 and also produce the clearance certificate from the Excise and Taxation department and the contractor will also have to attach the labour employer licence from the labour office with the application. The tender documents shall only be issued to those contractors/firms who will produce the photo copy of their enlistment/renewal, if it happens to be a holiday on the day of opening of tenders the same will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue:-

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated cost in Rs.	EMD	Time limit	Cost of Tender form
1.	Construction of link road Sakoh to Chellian in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Construction of U-Shape Drain at RD 0/940 to 0/990) Deposit work	93228/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-
2.	Annual repair & Maintenance on Various roads in Sidhabri Section under HPPWD Sun Division No -II Dharamshala (SH:- Painting of board, writing letters, figures, Sign board, Cautionary boards, kilometer Stones etc.)	99464/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
3.	Construction of Play ground at G.P Narwana in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra (Deposit Work) (SH:- Construction of wire crate wall at RD 0/00 to 0/007.20 (1st and 2nd layer)	98487/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
4.	Construction of Play ground at G.P Narwana in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra (Deposit Work) (SH:- Construction of wire crate wall at RD 0/00 to 0/007.20 (3rd, 4th and 5th layer) Balance work	98426/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
5.	Repair of road from Jadrungal to old Chamunda Mandir road in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Under SDRF Deposit)(SH:- Construction of Crate Gabion wall at RD 0/830 to 0/836)	93520/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-
6.	Repair of road from Jadrungal to old Chamunda Mandir road in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Under SDRF Deposit) (SH:- Construction of Crate Gabion wall at RD 0/837 to 0/841)	76910/-	1600/-	Two Month	350/-
7.	Restoration of ruin damage in the complex of I.T.I building at Dari in Tehsil Dharamshala HP (Deposit work)(SH:- C/o PCC retaining Wall i/e Brest wall and Gabion Structure crate work)	99764/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-
8.	Restoration of ruin damage in the complex of I.T.I building at Dari in Tehsil Dharamshala HP (Deposit work) (SH:- C/o PCC retaining Wall i/e Brest wall and Gabion Structure crate work)	98345/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-
9.	Annual repair and Maintenance of Vidhan Sabha building at Tapovan Dharamshala) in Dsiit Kangra HP (SH:- Painting exterior paint work)	42999/-	900/-	One Month	350/-
10.	Annual repair and Maintenance of Vidhan Sabha building at Tapovan (Dharamshala) in Dsiit Kangra HP (SH:- Cutting/uprooting of vegetation, grass and Shrubs etc.)	99900/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-
11.	Special repair of rest House No 1 and rest House No 2 Building of Education Board at Chilgari Dharamshala Distt. Kangra H.P (Deposit Work) (SH:- Providing and fixing Sanitary work etc)	77605/-	1600/-	Two Month	350/-
12.	Construction of 400 mtr Synthetic Track at Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit work) Sh:- Providing and fixing Aluminium work in Toilet Block indoor Stadium etc. (Balance Work)	71570/-	1500	Two Month	350/-
13.	Construction of Toilet for persons with disabilities in Judicial Court Complex at Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Demolishing brick work and aluminium work etc.)	99982/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-
14.	Construction of Toilet for persons with disabilities in Judicial Court Complex at Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Providing and laying tile flooring and painting work etc)	99945/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-
15.	Special repair of Zonal Hospital at Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit work) (SH:- Painting, Distemping and other works etc in type -IV quarters no 1, Back Side Zonal Hospital)	98142/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-

16✓	Construction of Toilet for persons with disabilities in Judicial Court Complex at Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Providing and fixing water supply and sanitary installation etc)	86215/-	1800/-	Two Month	350/-
17✓	A/R & M/O Non- residential building at Dharamshala in Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH:- Providing Skilled worker for Minister block of Circuit House Dharamshala)	97736/-	2000/-	20 days	350/-
18✓	Restoration of rain damage on Chetru Sheela Dari road km 0/00 to 6/600 at Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Providing and fixing W-metal beam crash Barrier at Rd 5/141 to 5/165)	99939/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
19✓	Restoration of rain damage on Chetru Sheela Dari road km 0/00 to 6/600 at Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Providing and fixing W-metal beam crash Barrier at Rd 5/166 to 5/189)	96286/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
20✓	Re-Construction of Retaining wall near the house of Sh.Pankaj Khatri situated at lower Depot Bazar roadward No 7 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit work)(SH:- Construction of P.C.C Retaining Wall (Balance work)	43687/-	900/-	Two Month	350/-
21✓	Construction of link road from 2 nd Battalion (IRBN) Sakoh to Chetru via Barwala km 0/000 to 1/550 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit work)(SH:- Construction of P.C.C, Retaining wall including unfined surface drain at RD 1/315 to 1/320)	99018/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-
22✓	Restoration of rain damage on link road Sidhpur to Khaniyara km 0/00 to 4/00 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP(Against Telecom Deposit (SH:-Providing and laying cement concrete pavement at RD 2/281 to 2/354 in side berm)	97613/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
23✓	Restoration of rain damage on link road Sidhpur to Khaniyara km 0/00 to 4/00 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Against Telecom Deposit (SH:- Providing and laying cement concrete pavement at RD 2/205 to 2/281 in side berm)	98155/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
24✓	Restoration of rain damage on link road Sidhpur to Khaniyara km 0/00 to 4/00 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Against Telecom Deposit (SH:- Providing and laying cement concrete pavement at RD 2/141 to 2/205 in side berm)	97232/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
25✓	Restoration of rain damage on link road Sidhpur to Khaniyara km 0/00 to 4/00 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Against Telecom Deposit (SH:- Providing and laying cement concrete pavement at RD 2/070 to 2/141 in side berm)	97075/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
26✓	Construction of Additional room and Toilet for Mahila Bhawan Shiva in ward No 8 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit work) (SH:- Providing Brick work)	99410/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
27✓	Renovation of Community Sarai at Indrunag temple Khaniyara in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit work) (SH:- Providing and laying Paver block flooring, Steel work and other minor work etc)	93609/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
28✓	Construction of Ambulance road from Naddi near sunset point to Dhiyal ward No 3 upto wood Whisters School km 0/000 to 0/810 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Providing and laying Granular filling between km 0/543 to 0/580.50)	98438/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-
29✓	Construction of Ambulance road from Naddi near Sunset point to Dhiyal ward No 3 upto wood Whisters School km 0/000 to 0/810 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra H.P (SH:- Providing and laying Granular filling between km 0/528 to 0/541.50)	96188/-	2000/-	Two Month	350/-
30✓	Special repair of Judicial Court Complex at Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Providing and fixing P.V.C flooring & Cup board Shutter work etc in Court A.D.J. and C.L.M room)	99694/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
31✓	Construction of link road from Dal Barnet to Ghara road km 0/000 to 8/130 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Sh:- Construction of wire crete between km 7/530 to 7/537)	99775/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
32✓	Construction of link road from Dal Barnet to Ghara road km 0/000 to 3/105 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Hiring of Excavator cum loader & dumping of material)	99755/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
33✓	Repair of Path main road to Sher Singh house ward No 2 G.P Sukkar Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Providing and laying interlocking paver block at RD 0/000 to 0/030) (Deposit work)	98860/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
34✓	Restoration of rain Damage on Dhiyal to Bhattla road km 0/000 to 2/360 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP Deposit work (SH:- Construction of wire create between km 1/171 to 1/178)	99775/-	2000	Two Month	350/-
35✓	Repair of Type -II Qtrs No 1 & 3 for the Staff of Ayurvedic Hospital at Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit work) (SH:- Providing wood work etc)	94367/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
36✓	Repair of General Pool Accommodation near Sainik Rest House at Chelian at Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit work)(SH:- Providing and laying Tile flooring other work etc in Quarter No 25 to 28 & 30.	96808/-	2000/-	Two months	350/-
37✓	Construction of War Museum at Dharamshala (MPLAD) Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit work) (SH:- Providing and laying cement Concrete work, steel work etc.)	76665/-	1700/-	Two Months	350/-
38✓	Construction of link road Jadrangal Bhagan Khad to Karidiana (Old Himani Chamunda Marg km 0/00 to 0/900 (SH:-Providing and laying cement concrete pavement at RD 0/250 to 0/275) Under MNP	99069/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
39✓	Repair of restoration of rain Damage on link road from Anil Gas Agency to GPS Kand in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit work) (SH:- Providing and laying Cement Concrete pavement at RD 0/000 to 0/012 & 0/200 to 0/210)	97875/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
40✓	Repair of Approach road from Kali Mata Mandir to Khara Danda road in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit work) (SH:- Construction of P.C.C retaining wall at RD 2/250 to 2/253.50)	91799/-	1900/-	Two Months	350/-

41.	Restoration of rain Damage on Dharamshala to Jule via Aghanjar Mahadev to Slate Godown road Km 0/00 to 22/500 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Against Telecom Deposit) (SH:- Construction of Gobion wall (Crate work) at RD 7/955 to 7/970 (1st layer)	99835/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
42.	Restoration of rain Damage on Dharamshala to Jule via Aghanjar Mahadev to Slate Godown road Km 0/00 to 22/500 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Against Telecom Deposit) (SH:- Construction of Gobion wall (Crate work) at RD 7/955 to 7/970(2 nd & 3 rd layer) <i>Balance work.</i>	99125/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
43.	Restoration of rain Damage on Dharamshala to Jule via Aghanjar Mahadev to Slate Godown road Km 0/00 to 22/500 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Against Telecom Deposit) (SH:- Construction of Gobion wall (Crate work) at RD 7/955 to 7/970(3 rd & 4 th layer) <i>Balance work.</i>	99938/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
44.	Restoration of rain Damage on Dharamshala to Jule via Aghanjar Mahadev to Slate Godown road Km 0/00 to 22/500 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Against Telecom Deposit) (SH:- Construction of Gobion wall (Crate work) at RD 7/955 to 7/970(4 th layer) and 7/970 to 7/975 1st Layer)	98978/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
45.	Special repair damaged Sewerage line in Zonal Hospital at Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit Work) (SH:- Painting , distempering and other works etc in type -IV Block in front of Assitant Engineer, Jal Shakti Vibhag , Dharamshala)	96113/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
46.	Restoration of rain Damage due to laying of Optical Fiber Cable from Dari I.T.I to Cricket Stadium km 0/000 to 2/00 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit Work) SH:- Providing and laying Cement Concrete Pavement and providing and fixing speed breaker for speed Calaning)	97402/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
47.	Restoration of rain damage on Dari to Darra road km 0/000 to 2/150 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- construction of U-Shape drain between km 1/050 to 1/070 and 1/120 to 1/170)	99753/-	2000/-	Two months	350/-
48.	Restoration of rain damage on link road Sidhpur to Khaniyara km 0/00 to 4/00 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Against Telecom Deposit) (SH:- Providing and laying Cement concrete at RD 2/000 to 2/070 in Side Bern)	97840/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
49.	Renovation of community Sarai at Indrunag Temple Khaniyara in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (Deposit work) (SH:- Painting and distempering etc)	92873/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
50.	Special Repair to office of the Himachal Pradesh State Waqf Board Tribunal at Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:-Providing & Laying tiles flooring and wall paneling etc.)	92354/-	1900/-	Two Month	350/-
51.	Special Repair to Kothi No A-1 residence for Chairman of Himachal Pradesh Waqf Board Tribunal at Chilgari Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Painting & Distempering and Sanitary work etc.)	999046/-	2000/-	Two Months	350/-

Certified that above work for Sr. No 1 to 51 are urgent nature and require immediate execution.


Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
HPPWD Dharamshala
On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

No. PWD-DD/CB/M-34/-2025-26- 1216-47
Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Chief Engineer (KZ) HP.PWD Dharamshala.
2. The Superintending Engineer, 5th Circle HP.PWD, Palampur.
3. The Deputy Commissioner Kangra at Dharamshala.
4. The Commissioner Dharamshala Municipal Corporation.
5. All the Executive Engineer, working under Kangra Zone.
6. The SDM & Tehsildar Dharamshala.
7. The BDO Dharamshala /Rait.
8. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
9. All the Head of the Branches in this office.
10. All the Contractors working under this Division.
11. Notice Board.

Dated 28/07/25


Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
HPPWD Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Link road from sakon to Chilgar in Tehsil Dharamshala, Dist. Kangra H.P. (SH)- Construction of U-shape at RD 0/940 to 0/990) Deposit work.

Estimate Cost :- Rs.93228.00
Earnest Money :-Rs.1900.00
Time Limit :- Two Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shuffling and pumping out water upto any depth or stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as directed by Engineer-in-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.52 Cubic C metre	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Cubic metre	10,987.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement is to three sand is to six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size), on ground or under water for all type of structure, in drain, edge wall and the like etcetera complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering (surface/sub soil water) including removal of slush which may arise at time of laying concrete for all heights/depts including cost of form work and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days as per drawing and MORD Technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 as per entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Octroi, Royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.09 Cubic C metre	5450.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	82,241.00
Total						93,228.00
Quoted rate in figure (%)		Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure				
Quoted rate in Words (%)		Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words				

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&R) Division,
DHARAMSALA

07

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99,464.00
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000.00
Time Limit :- Two Months.

Name of work :- Annual repair and Maintenance on various roads in Sidhbari section under HPPWD Sub- Division NO-II Dharamshala (SH:- Painting of board, writing letters, figures, sign board, Cautionary boards, kilometres stones etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Writing Indian letters or figures on any surface with black paint (stops, corners, hyphens and the like not to be measured and paid separately) manufacture of required colour to give an even shade One or more coats on old work, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	26830.00 per letter	2.15	Rupees Two And Paise Fifteen Only	per letter	57,685.00
2	Writing block letters or figures on any surface with black paint (stops, corners, hyphens and the like not to be measured and paid separately) manufacture of required colour to give an even shade One or more coats on old work, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	18256.00 per letter	2.10	Rupees Two And Paise Ten Only	per letter	38,338.00
3	Painting (excluding priming coat) on previously painted Steel and other metal surface with painted enamel of Asian/Nerolac Paint to give an even shade including cleaning the surfaces of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter enamel paint other than white two or more coat and manufacture complete on old work as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.53 Square metre	90.00	Rupees Ninety Only	Square metre	2,208.00
4	Painting (excluding priming coat) on previously painted concrete/masonry/ plaster surface with synthetic enamel paint Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paints of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade One or more coats on old work, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.50 Square metre	85.00	Rupees Eighty Five Only	Square metre	1,233.00
Total						99,464.00
Quoted rate in figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
Quoted rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&R) Division
DHARAMSALA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs.98487.00
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000.00

Time Limit :- Two Month.

Name of work:- Construction of play ground at G.P. Narwana in Tehsil Dharamshala Dist. Kangra (Deposit work) (SH:- Construction of wire crest wall at Rd. 0/0 to 0/07.20 (1st and 2nd layer).

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick, jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including weighing out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shuffling and pumping out water upto any depth or any quantity of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as directed by Engineer-in-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into pits, sides of foundation etc; consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.25 Cubic metre	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Cubic metre	4050.00
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 5mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS-4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301 (completed within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per approved specification drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer in charge within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Malkhana, Royalty, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any taxes imposed by the Government.	22.50 Cubic metre	3650.00	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	82125.00
3	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & Technical Specification Clause-1204.3.8 Granular material and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer - in-Charge including cartage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.96 cubic metre	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	12,312.00
	Total					98487.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
	Quoted rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&R) Division,
DHARAMSALA

(4)

(14)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs.98426.00
 Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000.00
 Time Limit :- Two Month.

Name of work:- Construction of play ground at G.P. Narwana in Tehsil Dharamshala Dist. Kangra (Deposit work) (Sh:- Construction of wire creel wall at Rd. 0/0 to 0/07.20 (3rd, 4th and 5th layer) Balance work.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 5 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301 complete within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per approved specification drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer in charge within all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Malkhana, Royalty, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any taxes imposed by the Government.	26.25 Cubic metre	3650.00	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	95813.00
2	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & Technical Specification Clause-1204.3.8 Granular material and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.75 cubic metre	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	2,613.00
Total						98426.00
	Quoted rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
	Quoted rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD (B&R) Division,
 DHARAMSALA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 93520.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2900.00
 TIME LIMIT :- Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Repair of road from Jadhavpur to Old Himant Chauranda Maner road in Tehsil Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Under SDR Deposit)
 SUB-HEAD :- Construction of Gate work Gabion wall at RD 0/030 to 0/036

S. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling, wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305 & 1603 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetres) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantity of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.00	360.00	Rupees three hundred sixty and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	2520.00
2	Providing & making Gabion structure with Mechanically Woven Double Twisted Hexagonal Shaped Wire mesh Gabion Boxes as per IS 16014:2012, MORTH Clause 2500, (two thousand five hundred) of required size, Mesh Type 10x12 (ten into twelve) (10=100 mm (one hundred millimetre) with tolerance of ± 2% Zinc coated, Mesh wire diameter 3.0 mm (three decimal zero millimetre), mechanically edged/selvedged with partitions at every 1m interval and shall have minimum 10 Nos. (ten numbers) of openings per meter of mesh perpendicular to twist, tying with lacing wire of diameter 2.2mm (two decimal two millimetre), supplied @ 3% (three percentage) by weight of Gabion boxes, filled with boulders with least dimension of 200 mm (two hundred millimetre), as per drawing, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including Carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.00	3250.00	Rupees three thousand two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	91000.00
TOTAL :-						93520.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
	Quoted Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPWD Charanpala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 76910.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 1600.00
 TIME LIMIT :- Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Repair of road from Jadrangal to Old Himani Chaurunda Mandir road in Tehsil Dharamshala, Dist. Kangra H.P. (Under SDRF Deposit)
 SUB-HEAD :- Construction of Crate work Gabion wall at RD 0/837 to 0/841

Description of Items		Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
S. No.			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chaseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305 & 3603 and as per direction of the Engineer- In – Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetres) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, mukhiana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00 Cubic metres	360.00	Rupees three hundred sixty and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	2160.00
2	Providing & making Gabion structure with Mechanically Woven Double Twisted Hexagonal Shaped Wire mesh Gabion Boxes as per IS 16014:2012, MODTH Clause 2500, (two thousand five hundred) of required size, Mesh Type 10x12 (ten into twelve) ID=100 mm (one hundred millimeter) with tolerance of ± 2% Zinc coated, Mesh wire diameter 3.0 mm (three decimal zero millimetre) , mechanically edged/selvedged with partitions at every 1m interval and shall have minimum 10 Nos. (ten numbers) of openings per meter of mesh perpendicular to twist, tying with facing wire of diameter 2.2mm (two decimal two millimetre), supplied @ 3% (three percentage) by weight of Gabion boxes, filled with boulders with least dimension of 200 mm (two hundred millimetre) , as per drawing, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, mukhiana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.00 Cubic metres	3250.00	Rupees three thousand two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Cubic metre	74750.00
TOTAL :-						76910.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		[Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure]				
Quoted Rate in Words (%)		[Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words]				

Executive Engineer
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPFWD Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:-Restoration of rain damages in the complex of I.T.I. building at Dari in Tehsil Dharanashala HP (Deposit work)(SH :- C/o PCC retaining wall i/c Breast wall and Gabion wall structure creatwork).

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99764.00
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000.00
Time Limit :- Two Months

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shuttering and pumping out water upto any depth or any quantum of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as directed by Engineer-in-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc. consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.76 Cubic metre	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Cubic metre	3874.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate) 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in retaining wall including the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing complete as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.40 Cubic metre	4850	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	94090.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetres) diameters P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1(V).20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00 Numbers	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Each	1800.00
	Total					99764.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
	Quoted rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer
 Dharamshah Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshah

25

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages in the complex of I.T.I. building at Dari in Tehsil Dharamshala HP (Deposit work)(SH :- C/o PCC retaining wall l/c Breast wall and Gabion wall structure crgatawork).

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 98345.00
 Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000.00
 Time Limit :- Two Months

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shuttering and pumping out water upto any depth or any quantity of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as directed by Engineer-In-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc., consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.84 Cubic metre	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Cubic metre	3542.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate) 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in retaining wall including the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing complete as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.74 Cubic metre	4850.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	86039.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetres) diameters P.V.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00 Numbers	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Each	1800.00

4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & Technical Specification Clause-1204.3.8 Granular material and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer – in- Charge including cartage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.33 Cubic metre	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	6964.00
	Total					
	Quoted rate in figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				98345.00
	Quoted rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala

(9)

(26)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 42999.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 900.00
 TIME LIMIT : One Month

NAME OF WORK :- Annual Repair and maintenance of Vidhan Sabha building at Tapovan (Dharamshala) in Dist. Kangra H.P.
 SUB-HEAD :- Painting exterior paint work

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	Finishing walls with Apex weather proof exterior emulsion paint of Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paints of approved shade having VOC less than 50 gm/litre and UV resistance as per IS 15489:2004, Alkali & fungal resistance, dirt resistance exterior paint of required shade (Company Depot Tinted) with silicon additives. Old work (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 litre/10 sqm (one decimal forty three litre per ten squaremetre). Over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 0.90 litre/10 sqm (zero decimal ninety litre per ten squaremetre) complete as per Architectural drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikiana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3	125.00	Rupees one hundred twenty five and paise zero only	Per square metre	42999.00
TOTAL :-						42999.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)						(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)
Quoted Rate in Words (%)						(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)

Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- Rs. 99900.00
 EARNEST MONEY : Rs. 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT : One Month

NAME OF WORK :-

Annual Repair and Maintenance of Vidhan Sabha building at Tapovan (Dharamshala), Distt. Kangra H.P.

SUB-HEAD :-

Cutting / uprooting of vegetation, grass and shrubs etcetera

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, bushes, brush wood, tree and saplings of girth upto 30 cm (thirty centimetre) measured at a height of 1 m (one metre) above ground and removal of rubbish upto any distance or outside the periphery of the area cleared and as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including cartage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, makana and all type of taxes imposed by the Government.	11100.00 Square metres	9.00	Rupees nine and paise zero only	Per Square metre	99900.00
TOTAL :-						99900.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
Quoted Rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :-

Special Repair of Rest House No. 1 and Rest House No. 2 building of Education Board at Chilgarh Dhamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work)

SUB-HEAD :-

Providing and fixing Sanitary work etc.

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 77605.00
EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 1600.00
TIME LIMIT :- Two Months

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In Fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European Type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 (ten) litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid, as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5 Numbers	8500.00	Rupees eight thousand five hundred and paise zero only	Each	42500.00
2	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetres) nominal bore uplasticed PVC connection pipe with brass union 45cm (Forty five Centimetres) length of Finolex, Relpipe (Reliance), Vectus as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	14 Numbers	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	3500.00
3	Providing and fixing 32 mm (thirty two millimetres) dia P.V.C. flexible waste pipe of Finolex, Relpipe (Reliance), Vectus for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4 Numbers	190.00	Rupees one hundred ninety and paise zero only	Each	760.00
4	Providing and fixing wall mixing Faucet for shower and bath with overhead pipe 1210 cm (one thousand two hundred ten centimetre) and bath shower complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1 Number	4850.00	Rupees four thousand eight hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	4850.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
5	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore C.P. brass angle valve of Continental series of Jaquar / Contess plus series of Hindware / Ocean series of Cera / Vintage series of Kerovite & Hindon series of Jal for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS-8931, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	12 Numbers	1150.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	13800.00
6	Providing and fixing C.P. / S.S. jet holder stand for telephonically jet spray pipe and make as approved, as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00 Number	500.00	Rupees five hundred and paise zero only	Each	500.00
7	Providing and fixing 8 mm (eight millimetres) dia C.P. / S.S. jet with flexible tube upto 1 metre long with S.S. triangular plate to European type W.C. of quality and make as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00 Numbers	850.00	Rupees eight hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	4250.00
8	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimetres) nominal bore C.P. brass long body bib cock of Continental series of Jaquar / Contess plus series of Hindware / Ocean series of Cera / Vintage series of Kerovite & Hindon series of Jal of approved quality conforming to IS-8931 as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3 Numbers	1350.00	Rupees one thousand three hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	4050.00
9	Providing and fixing C.P. brass towel rod with concealed fitting arrangement of approved quality and colour, weighing not less than 88 gms (eighty eight grams), of Continental series of Jaquar / Contess plus series of Hindware / Ocean series of Cera / Vintage series of Kerovite & Hindon series of Jal complete weighing not less than 108 gms (eighty eight grams), as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1 Number	650.00	Rupees six hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	650.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
10	Providing and fixing 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal outer dia Pipes Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes internal work exposed on wall, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m (one metre) spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.10 Running metres	450.00	Rupees four hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Running metre	2745.00
TOTAL :-						77605.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
	Quoted Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Bikaner

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Construction of 400 metre Synthetic Track at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work)
(SH: Providing and Fixing Aluminium work in toilet Block in Indoor Stadium etcetera. Balance work

S. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Estimated cost Rs.		Earliest Money Rs.		Time Limits	
			In Figures		In Word		Two Month	
1	Providing and fixing aluminium Frame work Jindal/ Hindalco for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mixed and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle. Aluminium snap bending for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately Anodized aluminium (unodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15 (fifteen)) within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals, as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	72.03	650.00	Ruppes Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per Kilogram	46820.00		
2	Providing and fixing aluminium work for shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) Anodized aluminium (unodized transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15 (fifteen)) within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals, as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.44	680.00	Ruppes Six Hundred Eighty Only	Per Kilogram	13219.00		
3	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge. (Cost of aluminium snap bending shall be paid in basic item) With float glass panes of 5 mm (five millimetre) thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg/ sqm (twelve decimal fifty kilogram per squaremetre), as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.56	1250.00	Ruppes One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square metre	9450.00		
4	Providing and fixing 12mm (twelve millimetre) thick prelaminated BWP Grade portical board in matt finish flat pressed three layer or graded wood portical board conforming to IS: 12823 of action/esa/Grēlam/Merinoam/Kiliani/ Vista of approved shade Grade - I, Type II, in paneling fixed in aluminium doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass/stainless steel screws electera complete as per architectural drawing and direction of Engineer-in-charge. Pre-laminated portical board with decorative lamination on one side and balancing lamination on other side as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.46	1350.00	Ruppes One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square metre	621.00		
5	Providing and fixing 150x10mm (One hundred fifty into Ten millimetres) size aluminium oxidized Secctor anodized transparent or dyed to required colour and shade with necessary screws electera Tower bolts (Barrel type) bright finished with nuts and screws electera, as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	120.00	Ruppes One Hundred Twenty Only	Each	960.00		

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 99982.00
EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
TIME LIMIT :- Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Construction of toilet for persons with disabilities in Judicial Court Complex at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P.
SUB-HEAD :- Demolishing, brick work and aluminium work etcetera

S. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	Demolishing brick work manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 (fifty) metres lead, as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.57 Cubic metres	1350.00	Rupees one thousand three hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	2120.00
2	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually / by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 (fifty) metres lead, as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.67 Cubic metres	1450.00	Rupees one thousand four hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	972.00
3	Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows, ventilators etc. (wood or steel) shutters including chowkhats, architraves, hold fasts and other attachments etc. complete and stacking them within all leads Not exceeding 3 (three) sqm in area, as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00 Numbers	200.00	Rupees two hundred and paise zero only	Each	1000.00
4	Dismantling the work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead for thickness of tiles 10mm to 25mm (ten millimetres to twenty five millimetres), as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00 Square metres	125.00	Rupees one hundred twenty five and paise zero only	Per Square metre	2500.00
5	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 (seven decimal five) in super structure : cement mortar 1:4 (one cement : four coarse sand) including curing complete, as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.62 Square metres	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred and paise zero only	Per Square metre	25982.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
6	Providing and fixing aluminium Frame work, jinal/ Hindalco for doors, windows, ventilators, and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitered and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15 (fifteen)) within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals, as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.35 Kilograms	650.00	Rupees six hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Kilogram	19078.00
7	Providing and fixing aluminium work for shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15 (fifteen) within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals, as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.68 Kilograms	680.00	Rupees six hundred eighty and paise zero only	Per Kilogram	20182.00
8	Providing and fixing 250x16 mm (two hundred fifty into sixteen millimetre) aluminium sliding door bolts, ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with nuts and screws etcetera complete ; as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00 Numbers	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	500.00
9	Providing and fixing 125mm (One hundred twenty five millimetre) size aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 (ten) as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etcetera complete , as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00 Numbers	125.00	Rupees one hundred twenty five and paise zero only	Each	500.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
10	Providing and fixing 250x10mm (two hundred fifty into ten millimetre) size aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than Grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etcetera complete as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00 Numbers	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	1000.00
11	Providing and fixing 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre) ISI marked oxidised M.S. double acting spring hinges with necessary screws etc. complete, as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2 Numbers	290.00	Rupees two hundred Ninety and paise zero only	Each	580.00
12	Providing and fixing 12mm thick Phenol bonded (both side) pre-laminated BWP Grade particle board in matt finish flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS :12823 of Action Tesa/Greelan/Minolam/Kilam/ Vista of approved shade Grade - I, Type II, in paneling fixed in aluminium doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass/stainless steel screws etcetera complete as per architectural drawing and direction of Engineer-in-charge. Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on one side and balancing lamination on other side as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.53 Square metres	1650.00	Rupees one thousand six hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Square metre	4175.00
13	Providing and laying Tiles (liner) directional floor Tiles of size 300x300 mm (three hundred into three hundred millimetres) or more (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make in all colour, shades, except white, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid of 20mm (twenty millimetres) thick cement mortar 1:4 (one cement into four sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm (three decimal three kilogram per square metres) including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc complete, as per approved drawing, design and specification including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals, and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll Tax, Sales tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.50 Square metres	2152.00	Rupees two thousand one hundred fifty two and paise zero only	Per Square metre	16355.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
14	Providing and laying Tactiles (buttons) hazard warning tiles with raised Dots of nominal 35mm (thirty five millimetres) diameters at base floor tiles of size 300X300 mm (three hundred into three hundred millimetres) or more (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make in all colour, shades, except white, Ivory, Grey, fume Red Brown, laid of 20mm (twenty millimetres) thick cement mortar 1:4 (one cement (sto four sand), jointing with grey cement slurry@ 3.3 kg/ sqm (three decimal three kilogram per square metres) including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc complete, as per approved drawing, design and specification including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental, and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including Royalty, Malkana, Octroi, Toll Tax, Sales tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.29 Square metres	2200.00	Rspees two thousand two hundred and paise zero only	Per Square metre	5038.00
TOTAL :-						99982.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
	Quoted Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer
 Dharamsinh Division,
 HPPWD, Panalshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 99945.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT : Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Construction of toilet for persons with disabilities in Judicial Court Complex at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P.
 SUB-HEAD :- Providing and laying the flooring and painting work etcetera

S.O.B-HEAD						
Providing and laying the following work pertaining to the above work.						
S. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	15mm (fifteen millimetres) thick cement plaster in single coat on fair side of brick/concrete/ stone walls for interior plastering upto all floor levels including arises internal rounded angles, chamfers and or rounded angles not exceeding 80mm (Eighty millimetres) in girth and finished even and smooth with cement mortar 1:6 (One cement isto six sand) w as per approved drawing, design and specifications, as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	54.98 Square metres	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per square metre	13745.00
2	Providing and laying 300X300 mm (three hundred millimetre) antiskid Ceramic tile of Orient/RAK/Kajaria/Somany/Johnson/ Bell in flooring on 12mm (twelve millimetre) thick cement mortar 1:3 (one cement isto three sand) laid over and jointed with neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of required shade to match the shade of tiles complete within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals, as per approved architectural drawing, design and specification as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.56 Square metres	1325.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per square metre	6042.00
3	Providing and laying 300X450 mm (three hundred fifty millimetre) white ceramic Glazed tile of Kajaria/ Swastik / Somany / Bell / AGI/Johnson in skirting, rises of steps and dado upto 205 cm (two hundred five centimetre) height with one boarder matching contrast at top and in WC upto 150 cm (one hundred centimetre) height (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), as per approved shade of this office in cement mortar 1 :3 (one hundred isto three sand) laid over and jointed with neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in white cement and matching pigments etcetra to match the shade of tiles complete as per HPPWD specifications and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.99 Square metres	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Per square metre	16790.00
4	Wall painting with premium acrylic emulsion paint of Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paints of approved interior grade, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour two or more coats, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	76.37 Square metres	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	Per square metre	8019.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
5	Providing and applying white cement based putty of Birla / JK average thickness 1 mm (one millimetre) over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete, as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions, and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	76.37 Square metres	73.50	Rupees Seventy Three And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	5613.00
6	Providing and laying Tiles (liner) directional floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (three hundred into three hundred millimetres) or more (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make in all colour, shades, except white, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid of 20mm (twenty millimetres) thick cement mortar 1:4 (one cement into four sand), jointing with grey cement slurry@ 3.3 kg/ sqm (three decimal three kilogram per square metres) including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc complete, as per approved drawing, design and specification including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals, and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including Royalty, Malkana, Octroi, Toll Tax, Sales tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00 Square metres	2152.00	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Two Only	Per Square metre	38736.00
7	Providing and laying Tiles (buttons) hazard warning tiles with raised Dots of nominal 35mm (thirty five millimetres) diameters at base floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (three hundred into three hundred millimetres) or more (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make in all colour, shades, except white, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid of 20mm (twenty millimetres) thick cement mortar 1:4 (one cement into four sand), jointing with grey cement slurry@ 3.3 kg/ sqm (three decimal three kilogram per square metres) including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc complete, as per approved drawing, design and specification including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals, and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including Royalty, Malkana, Octroi, Toll Tax, Sales tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00 Square metres	2200.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per Square metre	11000.00
TOTAL :-						99945.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
	Quoted Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer
Dharamshala Division,
HPPWD, Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :-

Special Repair to Zonal Hospital at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work)

SUB-HEAD :-

Painting, distemper and other works etcetera in Type-IV quarters No. 1, Back side of Zonal Hospital

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 98142.00

EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00

TIME LIMIT : Two Months

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			in fig	in words		
1	1 Painting with synthetic enamel paint Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paints of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade two or more coats on old work, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	238.43	90.00	Rupees Ninety Only	Per square metre	21459.00
2	2 Wall painting with premium acrylic emulsion paint of Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paints of approved interior grade, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour two or more coats, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	349.92	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	Per square metre	36742.00
3	3 Providing and applying white cement based putty of Birla / JK average thickness 1 mm (one millimetre) over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	69.98	73.50	Rupees Seventy Three And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	5144.00
4	4 Repairs to plaster of thickness 10 mm to 15 mm (ten millimetres to fifteen millimetres) in patches of area 2.5 (two decimal five) sq. meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge With cement mortar 1:6 (one cement isto six fine sand) as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge in cement mortar as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge in cement mortar within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malikana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.73	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Only	Per square metre	7462.00
5	5 Renewing glass panes, with putty and nails wherever necessary including racking out the old putty Float glass panes of nominal thickness 4 mm (four millimetres) (weight not less than 12.5kg/sqm) (twelve decimal five kilogram per square metre) as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge in cement mortar within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malikana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.38	1200.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per square metre	4056.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
6	Taking out doors, windows and clerestory window shutters (steel or wood) including stacking within 50 mt. (fifty metres) lead of area 3 sqm (three square metre) and below , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00 Numbers	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	Each	210.00
7	Providing 2nd class Deodar wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory, windows and other frames wrought, framed and fixed in position, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals, as per approved specification, drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.032 Cubic metres	110000.00	Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand Only	Per cubic metre	3520.00
8	Providing and fixing Second class deodar wood 40mm (forty millimetres) thick shutters, panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows, including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (Note:- Butt hinges and necessary screws shall be paid separately) , as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.78 Square metres	5250.00	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square metre	9345.00
9	Providing and fixing 19mm (Nineteen millimetre) thick Phenol bonded (both side) pre-laminated BWP Grade particle board in matt finish flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS :12823 of Action Tesa/Greilany/Mennolany/Kitlam/ Vista of approved shade Grade - I, Type II, in panelling fixed in aluminium doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass/stainless steel screws etcetera complete as per architectural drawing and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on one side and balancing lamination on other side, as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.70 Square metres	2050.00	Rupees Two Thousand Fifty Only	Per Square metre	3485.00
10	Providing and fixing 40mm (forty millimetres) thickness second class deodar wood glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows using 4 mm(four millimetres) thickness float glass panes, including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.12 Square metres	4050.00	Rupees Four Thousand Fifty Only	Per Square metre	4536.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
11	Providing and fixing 250x16 mm (two hundred fifty into sixteen millimetre) aluminium sliding door bolts, ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with nuts and screws etcetera complete ; as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	Number	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	250.00
12	Providing and fixing 150x10mm (one hundred fifty into ten millimetre) size aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etcetera complete as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	Numbers	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Each	1200.00
13	Applying priming coat with ready mixed pink or Grey primer of Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paints of approved brand and manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood) , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.74 Square metres	65.00	Rupees Sixty Five Only	Per Square metre	308.00
14	Painting with synthetic enamel paint Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paints of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade One or more coats on new work , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.47 Square metres	95.00	Rupees Ninety Five Only	Per square metre	425.00
Total:-						98142.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure.)				
Quoted Rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshila Division,
 HPPWD Chhatarnahala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- Construction of toilet for persons with disabilities in Judicial Court Complex at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P.
SUB-HEAD :- Providing and fixing water supply and sanitary installation etcetera

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 86215.00
EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 1800.00
TIME LIMIT :- Two Months

5. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In /kg	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type Matrix water closet (European type) with seat and lid, 10 (ten) litre low level PVC flushing cistern having dual flush system of Hindware , Cera ,Jaquar of star white / Snow white shade and as shown in the drawing / as per details & C.P. flush bend with fittings & C.I. brackets, 40 mm (forty millimetres) flush bend, overflow arrangement with specials, of standard make and mosquito proof coupling of approved municipal design complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required ;W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid, as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00 Number	8500.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	8500.00
2	Providing and fixing wash basin White Vitreous China Flat back Matrix wash basin 550x 400 mm (five hundred fifty into four hundred millimetres) of Cera / Hindware / Jaquar of star white/snow white shade as shown in drawing as per detail with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap with C.I. brackets, 32 mm (thirty two millimetres) C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require, as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1 Number	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	4500.00
3	Providing and fixing 8 mm (eight millimetres) dia C.P. / S.S. Jet with flexible tube upto 1 metre long with S.S. triangular plate to European type W.C. of quality and make, as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00 Number	500.00	Rupees Five Hundred Only	Each	500.00
4	Providing and fixing 32 mm (thirty two millimetres) dia P.V.C. flexible waste pipe of Finolux , Relpipe (Reliance) , Vectus for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1 Number	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Only	Each	150.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
5	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm (six hundred into four hundred fifty millimetres) beveled edge mirror of Continental series of Jaquar / Contess plus series of Hindware /Ocean series of Cera / Vintage series of Kerowite & Hindon series of Jal of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm (six millimetre) thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1 Number	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Each	1050.00
6	Providing and fixing 600x120x5mm (six hundred into one hundred twenty into five millimetres) glass shelf with edge round off, supported on anodized aluminium angle frame with C.P. brass brackets and guard rail complete fixed with 40mm (forty millimetres) long screws, rawl plugs etc complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00 Number	750.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Each	750.00
7	Providing and fixing C.P. brass toilet paper holder of Continental series of Jaquar / Classic series of Hindware / Floral Series of Cera / Hindon series of Jal within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1 Number	495.00	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Five Only	Each	495.00
8	Providing and fixing C.P. brass towel rail trapezoidal shape 125mm (one hundred twenty five millimetre) long , 200 mm (two hundred millimetre) wide with minimum distance of 37mm (thirty seven millimetre) from wall face with concealed fitting arrangement of Continental series of Jaquar / Contess plus series of Hindware /Ocean series of Cera / Vintage series of Kerowite & Hindon series of Jal complete weighing not less than 88 gms (eight eight grams) with C.P. brass screws with concealed fittings arrangement of approved quality and colour, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1 Number	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only	Each	550.00
9	Providing and fixing G.I. Pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c making good the walls etc, concealed pipe, including painting with anti corrosive bitumastic paint, cutting chases and making good the wall as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana and all type of taxes imposed by the Government.					

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
i	15mm (Fifteen millimetres) diameter Nominal bore	6-10 Running metres	450.00	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per running metre	2745.00
ii	20mm (Twenty millimetres) diameter Nominal bore	6-10 Running metres	470.00	Rupees Four Hundred Seventy Only	Per running metre	2867.00
10	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetres) nominal bore uplandised PVC connection pipe with brass union 45cm (Forty five Centimetres) length of Finolex , Reipipe (Reliance) , Vectus as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1 Number	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	150.00
11	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimetres) nominal bore C.P. brass angle valve of Continental series of Jaquar / Classic series of Hindware / Floral series of Cera / Vintage series of Kerowite & Hindon series of Jal for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS-8931 as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3 Numbers	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	3450.00
12	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws, including excavation, refilling the earth or cutting of wall and making good the same complete wherever required , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.					
i	15 mm (fifteen millimetres) nominal bore	2.00 Numbers	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	Each	360.00
ii	20 mm (twenty millimetres) nominal bore	2.00 Numbers	190.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Only	Each	380.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
13	Providing and fixing 110 x 90 mm (one hundred ten into ninety millimetre) nominal size/diameter nominal size/diameter P.V.C. floor trap ISI marked of Finolex , Relpipe (Reliance) , Vectus ISI marked Confirming to BIS-14735-99 of self cleaning design including fixing with approved adhesive , cost of cutting and making good the wall and floor etcetera complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2. Numbers	520.00	Rupees Five Hundred Twenty Only	Each	1040.00
14	Providing and fixing 100mm (One hundred millimetre) diameters C.P. Grating of Continental series of Jaquar / Contess plus series of Hindware /Ocean series of Cera / Vintage series of Kerowite & Hindon series of Jal for gully floor or Nahn trap , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2. Numbers	100.00	Rupees One Hundred Only	Each	200.00
15	Providing and fixing P.V.C. Plain bend of of Supreme/Finolex/Vectus /Relpipe (reliance) including fixing with approved adhesive complete , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00 Numbers	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Each	400.00
16	Providing and fixing 110mm (One hundred ten millimetre) diameters PVC (polyvinyl chloride) door bend with oval access door, insertion rubber washer 3 mm (three millimetre) thick bolts and nuts ISI marked complete including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1. Number	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Each	350.00
	75mm (seventy five millimetre) diameters	2.00 Numbers	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	300.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
17	Providing and fixing PVC (polyvinyl chloride) Single equal branch with oval access door, insertion rubber washer 3 mm (Three millimetres) thick bolts and nuts ISI marked complete including fixing with approved adhesive etcetera complete, as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.					
i/	110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) diametres	1.00 Number	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	250.00
ii/	90mm (Ninety millimetre) diametres	1.00 Number	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Each	200.00
28	Providing and fixing P.V.C. ISI marked of Finolex , Relpipe (Reliance) , Vectus Collar ISI marked conforming to IS No-14735-99 including fixing with approved adhesive complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.					
i/	110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) diametres	2.00 Numbers	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	300.00
ii/	75mm (Seventy five millimetre) diametres	2.00 Numbers	90.00	Rupees Ninety Only	Each	180.00
29	Providing and fixing high pressure PVC spigot and socket, waste and ventilating pipes ISI marked of Finolex , Relpipe (Reliance) , Vectus including fixing with approved adhesive etcetera Complete as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.					
i/	110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) diametres	32.00 Running metres	490.00	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Only	Per Running metre	15680.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
(i), 90mm (Ninety millimetre) diameters		8.10 Running metres	450.00	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running metre	3645.00
20 Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank of Supreme / Finolex/ Vectus IS : 12701 marked, having 1000/500 (one thousand and five hundred) litres capacity with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.		500 Litres	11.50	Rupees Eleven And Paise Fifty Only	Per Litre	5750.00
21 Providing and fixing 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal bore gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		1 Number	480.00	Rupees Four Hundred Eighty Only	Each	480.00
22 Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal outer dia Pipes of Hindware/Cera/ Jaquar (Heavy Type) Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m (one metre) spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		15.50 Running metres	390.00	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Only	Per running metre	6045.00
23 Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimetres) nominal bore C.P. brass bib cock of Continental series of Jaquar / Contess plus series of Hindware /Ocean series of Cera / Vintage series of Kerovite & Hindon series of Jal of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 as approved by Engineer - In - charge and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		1 Number	1350.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Each	1350.00
24 Providing and fixing chromium plated soap dish of Continental series of Jaquar / Classic series of Hindware / Floral Series of Cera / Hindon series of jal with C.P. Brass brackets fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. Brass screws complete, as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.		1 Number	210.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ten Only	Each	210.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
25	Constructing brick masonry mainhole in cement mortar 1:4 (one cement sto four coarse sand) with R.C.C. top slab with 1:1.5:3 mix (one cement sto one decimal five coarse sand (zone- III) sto three graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size), foundation concrete 1:4:8 mix (one cement sto four coarse sand (zone- III) sto eight graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size), inside plastering 12 mm (twelve millimetres) thick with cement mortar 1:3 (one cement sto three coarse sand) finished with floating coat of neat cement and making channels in cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement sto two coarse sand sto four graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetres) nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design inside size 90x80 cm (ninety into eighty centimetres) and 45 cm (forty five centimetres) deep including C.I. cover with frame (light duty) 455x 610mm (four hundred forty five into six hundred ten millimetres) internal diameter, total weight of cover and frame to be not less than 38kg (Thirty eight kilogram) (weight of cover 23 kg (twenty three kilogram) and weight of frame 15 kg (fifteen kilogram) : With common burnt clay F.P.S. (Non modular) brick of class designation 7.5 (seven decimal five), as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2 Numbers	9850.00	Rupees Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Each	19700.00
26	Excavation in drains and channels etcetera in earth work in all kind of soil, such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, hard and soft blasting, saturated soil including chiseling and any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shuttering, de-watering and pumping out water upto any depth and any quantum of water including slush which may be arise during the de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from edge of excavation as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and then returning the stacked soil in 15cm (fifteen centimeter) layer when required into plinths sides of foundations etcetera consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all surplus excavated earth , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads , lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.53 Running metres	260.00	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Only	Per running metre	2998.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
27	Providing and Fixing Chromium plated 40mm (forty millimetres) dia steel pipe for grab bars at 78cm (seventy eight centimetres) height metres M.S. plate as per details at the position of the seat and Wash Basin complete, as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malhama, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00 Number	650.00	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	650.00
TOTAL :-						86215.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
	Quoted Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer
 Dharamshah Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshah

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :-

97736.00

EARNEST MONEY :-

2000.00

TIME LIMIT :

Twenty days

NAME OF WORK :-

Annual Repair & Maintenance of Non-Residential buildings at Dharamshala in Distt. Kangra Himachal Pradesh

SUB-HEAD :-

Providing Skilled worker for Minister block of Circuit House Dharamshala

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	Providing skilled worker for operation of newly constructed minister block in the complex of Circuit house Dharamshala for the Period of 23.05.2025 to 11.06.2025					
	1). Cook	20.00 Days	610.85	Rupees six hundred ten and paise eighty five only	Per Day	12217.00
	2). Cook Helper	20.00 Days	610.85	Rupees six hundred ten and paise eighty five only	Per Day	12217.00
	3). Sweeper	20.00 Days	610.85	Rupees six hundred ten and paise eighty five only	Per Day	12217.00
	4). Malli	20.00 Days	610.85	Rupees six hundred ten and paise eighty five only	Per Day	12217.00
	5). Helper/ Attendent (80)	80.00 Days	610.85	Rupees six hundred ten and paise eighty five only	Per Day	48868.00
Total:-						97736.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
Quoted Rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Words)				


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- Restoration of rain damages on Chetru Sheela Dan Road km 0/000 to E/600 at Tehsil in Distt. Kangra H.P.
 SUB HEAD :- Providing and fixing W- metal Beam Crash barrier at RD 5/141 to 5/165

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 99939.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT :- Two Months

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling, (wedging out rocks) (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.O. technical specification clause 305 & 1603 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetres) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including clearing of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.29 Cubic Metres	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Cubic metre	323.00
2	Providing and laying 1:2:4 (1 cement into 2 coarse sand into 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm (Twenty millimetres nominal size) in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering all work up to plinth level as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.29 Cubic Metres	6250.00	Rupees six thousand two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Cubic metre	8063.00
3	Providing and erecting a "W" metal beam crash barrier comprising of 3 mm (Three millimetres) thick corrugated sheet metal beam rail, 70 cm (Seventy centimetres) above road/ground level, fixed on ISMC series channel vertical post, 150 x 75 x 5 mm (One hundred into seventy five into five millimetres) spaced 2 m (Two metre) centre to centre, 1.8 m (One point eight metre) high, 1.1 m (One point one metre) below ground/road level, all steel parts and fittings to be galvanised by hot dip process, all fittings to conform to IS:1367 and IS:1364, as amended upto date, metal beam rail to be fixed on the vertical post with a spacer of channel section 150 x 75 x 5 mm (One hundred into seventy five into five millimetres), 330 mm (Three hundred thirty millimetres) long complete as per clause 810 conforming to MORTH Specifications including all fitting required for erection at required site of materials complete as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.78 Running Metres	3850.00	Rupees three thousand eight hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Running metre	91553.00
TOTAL :-						99939.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
	Quoted Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshikha Division,
 HP PWD Dehra Dun.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 96286.00
EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
TIME LIMIT :- Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Restoration of rain damages on Chetru Sheela Dori Road km 0/000 to 6/600 at Tehsil in Distt. Kangra H.P.
SUB-HEAD :- Providing and fitting W- metal beam crash barrier at RD 5/166 to 5/189

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1						
2	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling, wedging, out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305 & 1603 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (One hundred fifty millimetres) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, makhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.19 Cubic Metres	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Cubic metre	298.00
3	Providing and laying 1:2:4 (1 cement into 2 coarse sand into 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm (Twenty millimetres nominal size) in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering all work up to plinth level as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, makhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.19 Cubic Metres	6250.00	Rupees six thousand two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Cubic metre	7438.00
3	Providing and erecting a "W" metal beam crash barrier comprising of 3 mm (Three millimetres) thick corrugated sheet metal beam rail, 70 cm (Seventy centimetres) above road/ground level, fixed on ISMC series channel vertical post, 150 x 75 x 5 mm (One hundred into seventy five into five millimetres) spaced 2 m (Two metre) centre to centre, 1.8 m (One point eight metre) high, 1.1 m (One point one metre) below ground/road level, all steel parts and fittings to be galvanised by hot dip process, all fittings to conform to IS:1367 and IS:1364, as amended upto date, metal beam rail to be fixed on the vertical post with a spacer of channel section 150 x 75 x 5 mm (One hundred into seventy five into five millimetres), 330 mm (Three hundred thirty millimetres) long complete as per clause 810 conforming to MORTH specifications including all fitting required for erection at required site of materials complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, makhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.00 Running Metres	3850.00	Rupees three thousand eight hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Running metre	88550.00
TOTAL :-						96286.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)			
	Quoted Rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)			

Executive Engineer,
 Dharamsala Division,
 HPWD Dharamsala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Re-Construction Retaining wall near the house of Sh. Pakaj Khatri situated at lower Depot bazar road ward No-7 in Tehsil Dharanashala Dist. Kangra (H.P) **Deposit work**
(SH:- Construction of P.C.C. Retaining wall (Balance work))

Estimated cost Rs. 43,687.00
Earnest Money Rs. 900.00

Time Limits Two Month

S. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiselling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other detestious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and hauling out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including cartage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.20	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	1872.00
2	Providing and Laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement 150 Four sand 150 Eight graded/crushed stone aggregate) 40mm (Forty millimetres) nominal size) for all type of structure like retaining wall / Breast wall etcetera including cost of form work and curing complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including cartage of material within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.50	5050.00	Rupees Five Thousand Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	37875.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C pipe weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain / reinforced concrete, Abutments, Wing walls, Return walls and retaining/breast walls extended through the full width of the structure with slope 1(V):20(H) One vertical : Twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including cartage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Each	2800.00
4	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1200, 1600 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including cartage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royalty, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.20	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	1140.00
Total						
		Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
G. Total in Figures						43687.00
G. Total in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Dharanashala Division,
H.P. P.W.D. Dharanashala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Construction of link road from 2nd Batalian (IRBN) Sakoh to Chetru via barwala km 0/00 to 1/550 n Tehsil Dharanashala Dist. Kangra (H.P) **Deposit work** Estimated cost Rs. 99,018.00
(SH:- Construction of P.C.C. Retaining wall including unlined surface drain at RD 1/315 to 1/320) Earnest Money Rs. 2,000.00
Time Limits Two Month

S. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and beating out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.50	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	3420.00
2	Construction of unlined surface drain of average cross-sectional area 0.40 sqm (zero point four zero) square metre in ordinary rock in specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions as per approved design and Technical Specification Clause 307. Excavated material to be used in embankment at site, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	170.00	45.00	Rupees Forty Five Only	Per running metre	7650.00
3	Providing and Laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement into Four sand into Eight graded/crushed stone aggregate) 40mm (Forty millimeters) nominal size) for all type of structure like retaining wall / Breast wall etcetra including cost of form work and curing complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.93	5050.00	Rupees Five Thousand Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	80447.00
4	Providing and laying 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C pipe weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain / reinforced concrete, Abutments, Wing walls, Return walls and retaining/breast walls extended through the full width of the structure with slope 1(V):20(H)(One vertical : Twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.00	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Each	3150.00
5	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D technical specification section 1200, 1600 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royalty, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.58	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	4351.00
Total						99018.00
Quoted Rate in Figures Percentage		Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
G.Total in Figures						
G.Total in Words						


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharanashala Division,
 H.P.PWD Dharanashala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 97613.00
 Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000.00
 Time Limit :- Two Months.
 Kangra HP(Against Telecom Deposit)

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on link road Sidhpur to Khanjara Km 0/0 to 4/00 in Tehsil Dharamshala Dist. Kangra HP(Against Telecom Deposit)
 (SH:- providing and laying cement concrete pavement at RD 2/281 to 2/354 in side berm).

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Figures	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiselling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shattering and pumping out water upto any depth or any quantum of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as directed by Engineer-in-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc. consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government	19.27 Cubic metre	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Cubic metre	6,937.00
2	Providing, laying, spreading by mechanically means and compacting to 75mm (seventy five millimeter) compacted thickness, crushed stone aggregates of Grading-II, 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimeter to forty five millimeter) nominal size to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using templates, hand packing rolling with three wheeled roller 80-100 (eighty to hundred) kN static weight in stages to proper grade and camber including applying and brooming stone screening Type-B of size 11.2 mm (eleven point two millimeter) nominal size at the rate of 0.20 (zero point two zero) cubic metre per 10 Sqm (ten square metre) and binding material at the rate of 0.06 (Zero point Zero six) cubic metre per ten square metre to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per MORD Technical specification section 400 and as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government	4.82 Cubic metre	2150.00	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	10,363.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete pavement work Grade M 20 (Twenty) design mix to obtain the minimum compressive strength of 20 N/mm ² (twenty newton) per square millimeter) with cement contents not less than 320 kg (three hundredtwenty Kilogramme) per cubic meter and curing complete excluding the cost of form work and cement concrete work in open foundation to give smooth surface mechanically mixed and vibrated including curing complete within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per approved specification drawing , design and as directed by the Engineer in charge within all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Malkhana, Royalty, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any taxes imposed by the Government.	12.85 Cubic metre	6250.00	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	80313.00
Total					(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)	97613.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)				(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)	
	Quoted rate in Words (%)					

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&R) Division,
DHARAMSALA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs.98155.00
 Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000.00
 Time Limit :- Two Months.
 Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road Sidhpur to Khariyara Km 0/0 to 4/00 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP(Against Telecom Deposit)
 (SH:- providing and laying cement concrete pavement at RD 2/205 to 2/281 in side berm).

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shattering and pumping out water upto any depth or any quantum of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as direction of Engineer-In-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc; consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.38 Cubic metre	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Cubic metre	6,977.00
2	Providing, laying, spreading by mechanically means and compacting to 75mm (seventy five millimeter) compacted thickness, crushed stone aggregates of Grading-II, 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimeter to forty five millimeter) nominal size to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using templates, hand packing rolling with three wheeled roller 80-100 (eighty to hundred) KN static weight in stages to proper grade and camber including applying and brooming stone screening Type-B of size 11.2 mm (eleven point two millimetre) nominal size at the rate of 0.20 (zero point two zero) cubic metre per 10 Sqm. (ten square metre) and binding material at the rate 0.06(Zerro point Zero six)cubic metre per ten square metre to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per MORD Technical specification section 400 and as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.85 Cubic metre	2150.00	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	10,428.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete pavement work Grade M 20 (Twenty) design mix to obtain the minimum compressive strength of 20 N/mm ² (twenty newton) per square millimeter) with cement contents not less than 320 kg (three hundredtwenty Kilogramme) per cubic meter and curing complete excluding the cost of form work and cement concrete work in open foundation to give smooth surface mechanically mixed and vibrated including curing complete within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per approved specification drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer in charge within all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Malkhana, Royalty, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any taxes imposed by the Government.	12.92 Cubic metre	6250.00	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	60750.00
	Total					98155.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
	Quoted rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD (S&R) Division,
 DHARAMSALA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs.97232.00
 Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000.00

Time Limit :- Two Months.

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road Sidhpur to Khaniyara Km 0/0 to 4/00 in Tehsil Dharamshala Dist. Kangra HP(Against Telecom Deposit)
 (SH:- providing and laying cement concrete pavement at RD 2/4 to 2/205 in side berm).

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick, jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shuffling and pumping out water upto any depth or any quantum of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as directed by Engineer-In-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.20 Cubic metre	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Cubic metre	6,912.00
2	Providing, laying, spreading by mechanically means and compacting to 75mm (seventy five millimeter) compacted thickness, crushed stone aggregates of Grading-II, 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimeter to forty five millimeter) nominal size to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using templates, hand packing rolling with three wheeled roller 80-100 (eighty to hundred) KN static weight in stages to proper grade and camber including applying and brooming stone screening Type-B of size 11.2 mm (eleven point two millimeter) nominal size at the rate of 0.20 (zero point two zero) cubic metre per 10 Sqm. (ten square metre) and binding material at the rate 0.06 (Zero point Zero six) cubic metre per ten square metre to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per MORD Technical specification section 400 and as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.80 Cubic metre	2150.00	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	10,320.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete pavement work Grade M 20 (Twenty) design mix to obtain the minimum compressive strength of 20 N/mm ² (twenty newton) per square millimeter) with cement contents not less than 320 kg (three hundredtwenty Kilogramme) per cubic meter and curing complete excluding the cost of form work and cement concrete work in open foundation to give smooth surface mechanically mixed and vibrated including curing complete within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per approved specification drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer in charge within all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Malkhana, Royalty, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any taxes imposed by the Government.	12.80 Cubic metre	6250.00	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	80000.00
	Total					97232.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
	Quoted rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&K) Division,
DHARAMSALA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on link road Sidhpur to Khaniyara Km 0/0 to 4/00 in Tehsil Dharamshala Dist. Kangra HP (Against Telecom Deposit)
 (SH :- providing and laying cement concrete pavement at RD 2/070 to 2/141 in side berm).
 Estimate Cost :- Rs.97075.00
 Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000.00
 Time Limit :- Two Months.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shoring and pumping out water upto any depth or any quantum of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as directed by Engineer-In-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc; consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.17 Cubic metre	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Cubic metre	6,901.00
2	Providing, laying, spreading by mechanically means and compacting to 75mm (seventy five millimeter) compacted thickness, crushed stone aggregates of Grading-II, 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimeter to forty five millimeter) nominal size to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using templates, hand packing rolling with three wheeled roller 80-100 (eighty to hundred) kN static weight in stages to proper grade and carrier including applying and brooming stone screening Type-B of size 11.2 mm (eleven point two millimeter) nominal size at the rate of 0.20 (zero point two zero) cubic metre per 10 Sqm. (ten square metre) and binding material at the rate 0.06 (Zero point Zero six) cubic metre per ten square metre to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per MORD Technical specification section 400 and as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.79 Cubic metre	2150.00	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	10,299.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete pavement work Grade M 20 (Twenty) design mix to obtain the minimum compressive strength of 20 N/mm ² (twenty newton) per square millimeter) with cement contents not less than 320 kg (three hundredtwenty Kilogramme) per cubic meter and curing complete excluding the cost of form work and cement concrete work in open foundation to give smooth surface mechanically mixed and vibrated including curring (complete) within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per approved specification drawing , design and as directed by the Engineer in charge within all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Malkhana, Royalty, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any taxes imposed by the Government.	12.78 Cubic metre	6250.00	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	79875.00
	Total					97075.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
	Quoted rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&K) Division,
DHARAVSALA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 99410.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT :- Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Construction of Additional Room and Toilet for Mahila Mandal Bhawan Shiva in ward No. 8 in Tehsil Dharmashala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work)
 SUB-HEAD :- Providing Brick work

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount	
			In fig	In words			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Brick work using Second Class common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 (seven decimal five) in super-structure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and size in cement mortar 1:6 (One cement isto Six sand) and curing complete, as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including cartage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.90	Cubic metres	7850.00	Rupees seven thousand eight hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	85565.00
2	Providing form work with steel plates of 3.15mm (Three decimal one five millimetres) thick, welded with angle iron in frames of 30x30x5mm (Thirty into Thirty into five millimetres), so as to give a fair finish including centring, shuttering strutting and propping etcetra, with wooden battens and ballies for all heights/depths of propping and centring below supporting floor to ceiling and removal of the same for in-situ reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in flat surfaces such as soffits of suspended floors, roofs, landings as per approved drawing, design and specifications, as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including cartlage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	37.42	Square metres	370.00	Rupees three hundred seventy and paise zero only	Per square metre	13845.00
TOTAL :- 99410.00							
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		[Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure]					
Quoted Rate in Words (%)		[Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words]					


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD, Dharmashala.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :-

Renovation of Community Sarai at Indrupal Temple Bharyara in Telsai Dharamshala, Dist. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work)

SUB-HEAD :-

Providing and laying Paver block flooring, Steel work and other minor work etcetera

ESTIMATED COST :-
EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 93609.00
TIME LIMIT : ₹ 1700.00
 Two Months

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	Providing and laying 60mm (sixty millimetres) thick cement concrete paver block of M-35 (thirty) grade with approved colour, design & pattern factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, park, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc., of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/ laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand, complete within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals, as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	31.40 Square metres	1550.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square metre	48670.00
2	Providing and fixing 30cm (thirty centimetre) wide, 30 cm (thirty centimetre) and 25 cm (twenty five centimetres) deep overall semicircular plain G.S. sheet gutter with iron brackets 40x3mm (forty into three millimetre) size, bolts, nuts and washers etc., including making necessary connections with rain water pipes complete 0.63 mm (zero decimal sixty three millimetre) thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/m ² (two hundred seventy five gram per square metres) as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.80 Running metres	700.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Only	Per Running metre	15960.00
3	Structural steel work of Tata / SAIL made, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete, as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	206.28 Kilograms	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	Per Kilogram	21659.00
4	Providing and fixing Single socketed pipes 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) diameter on wall face unpasted fixed rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm (ten millimetre) gap for thermal expansion, as per direction of Engineer-in-charge in cement mortar as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.20 Running metres	450.00	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running metre	5040.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
5	Providing and fixing, Bend 83.5° (eighty seven decimal five degree) 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) bend on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm (ten millimetre) gap for thermal expansion as per direction of Engineer-in-charge in cement mortar as per direction of Engineer-in-charge in cement mortar within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00 Numbers	380.00	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Only	Each	2280.00
TOTAL :-						93609.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
Quoted Rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshah Division,
 HPPWD, Bhamshah

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Construction of Ambulance road from Naddi near sunset point to Dhūyal ward No. 3 upto Wood Whistlers Sechool km 0/00 to 0/810 in Tehsil Dharamshala Dist. Kangra (H.P)				Estimated cost Rs.	
(SH:- Providing and Laying Granular Filling between km 0/543 to 0/580.50				Earnest Money Rs.	2,000.00
				Time Limits	Two Month
S. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Amount
			In Figures	In Word	
1	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 1204.3.8 (i) and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including cartage of materials with in all heads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royalty, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	78.75	1250.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	98438.00
		Total			98438.00
			Excess (+)		%
			Less (-)		%
	Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage				
		G.Total in Figures			
		G.Total in Words			

Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
H.P.W.D. Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Construction of Ambulance road from Naddi near sunset point to Dhival ward No. 3 upto Wood Whistlers Sechool km 0/00 to 0/810 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra (H.P)

(SH:- Providing and Laying Granular Filling between km 0/528 to 0/541.50

S. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 1204.3.8 (i) and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials with in all loads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royalty, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	76.95	1250.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	96188.00
Total						96188.00
Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage		Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
G.Total in Figures						
G.Total in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
HP.P.W.D. Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 99694.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT :- Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Special repair to Judicial Court Complex at Dharamshah, Distt. Kangra H.P.

SUB-HEAD :- Providing and fixing P.V.C. flooring & cup board shutter work etcetera in Court A.D.J. and C.J.M room

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	1 Providing and fixing 2.00 mm (one decimal sixty millimetre) thick PVC artistic vinyl flooring Planks plain or coloured, carpet or mosaic/ metalised finish laid with approved adhesive on sub floor/damp proof treatment to be paid for separately) complete (Carpet), as per specification, drawing, design and direction by the Engineer in charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.37 Square metres	852.30	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Two And Paise Thirty Only	Per Square metre	18214.00
2	2 Providing and fixing 25mm (twenty five millimetres) thick Commercial board water proof shutters for cup board including fixing with nickel plated piano hinges with screws etcetera complete, as per specification, drawing, design and direction by the Engineer in charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.14 Square metres	2350.00	Rupees two thousand three hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per square metre	2679.00
3	3 Polishing two coats with melamine polish of required shade on previous wood and wood based surfaces to give an even surface including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust, and sand papered smooth and including a coat of wood filler as per specification, drawing, design and direction by the Engineer in charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.82 Square metres	330.00	Rupees three hundred thirty and paise zero only	Per Square metre	5551.00
4	4 Providing and fixing vanity cabinet wash basin with Pedestal and C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require White Vitreous China wash basin size 650x450x820 mm (six hundred fifty into four hundred fifty into eight hundred twenty millimetre) of Cera / Hardware / Jaquar of star white/snow white shade with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap, as directed by Engineer-in-charge all kind of soil within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals, as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2 Numbers	9500.00	Rupees Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	19000.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
5	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 (ten) litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00 Numbers	18500.00	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	37000.00
6	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore C.P. brass angle valve of Continental series of Jaquar / Contess plus series of Hindware / Ocean series of Cera / Vintage series of Kerovite & Hindon series of Jai for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS-8931, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	8 Numbers	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	9200.00
7	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore C.P. brass bibb cock of Continental series of Jaquar / Contess plus series of Hindware / Ocean series of Cera / Vintage series of Kerovite & Hindon series of Jai of approved quality conforming to IS-8931 as approved by Engineer - in - charge and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7 Numbers	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	8050.00
TOTAL :-						99694.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
Quoted Rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer
Dharamshala Division,
HPPWD, Dharamshala

9

(5)

Estimated cost Rs.	99,775.00
--------------------	-----------

Estimated cost R.S.	99,775.00
Furthest Moons R\$	7,000.00

Time I finish	Two Month
Least Money Ks.	2,000.00

1000

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED
EARNEST MONEY ₹ 97755.00
TIME LIMIT 2000.00
One Month

NAME OF WORK :- Restoration of rain damages of Barnet to Ghera road K.M. 0/000 to 3/105 in Tehsil Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P.

SUB-HEAD :- Hiring of excavator cum loader & dumping of material

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of excavator cum loader (J.C.B) of 45 cum / hrs (Forty Five cubic metre per hours) capacity for formation cutting of road. The operational, maintenance and service charges/replacement required for smooth running of machine and POL will be born by the owner of JCB. The working shall be counted from 9.00 (Nine) to 5.00 (Five) P.M., and hiring of Tipper of 5.5 cum/ per trip (five point five cubic metre per trip) capacity for carrie of materials from plant to site of work including the operational maintenance and service charges / replacement required for smooth running of tipper and POL will be born by the owner of Tipper. The working shall be counted from both J.C.B. and Tipper are 9.00 (nine) to 5.00 (five) P.M. (Hire and running charges of tipper per day 1700.00 (1700/8.00 Hr. = 212.50 per hr) Carriage of material by Mechanical Transport including loading, unloading and levelling. Average Lead 1 K.M.. @ 1050+212.50+95.21=1357.71/ Hr. complete within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	72.00 Hours	1357.71	Rupees one thousand three hundred fifty seven and paise seventy one only	Per Hour	97755.00
TOTAL :-						97755.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
Quoted Rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
HPPWD Dharamshala.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs.98860.00

Earnest Money :-Rs.2000.00

Time Limit :- Two Month.

Name of work:- Repair of Path main road to Sh. Sher Singh house Ward No.2 G.P. Sukkar Dharamshala, Dist. Kangra H.P. (SH:- Providing and laying Interlocking paver block at Rd. 0/0 to 0/030). (Deposit work)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement isto three sand isto six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size), on ground or under water for all type of structure, in drain, edge wall and the like etcetera complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering (surface/sub soil water)including removal of slush which may arise at time of laying concrete for all heights/depths including cost of form work and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days as per drawing and MORD Technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 as per entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Octroi, Royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.80 Cubic metre	5450.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	4,360.00
2	Providing and laying 60mm Sixty millimetres) thick inter locking paver blocks, heavy duty precast cement concrete of NTC or as approved by the HPPWD inter locking paver blocks vibro compacted upto M-50 (M-Fifty) grade including border or curb block Grey or coloured over sub-base of concrete with 25mm (Twenty five millimetres) thick average thickness of cement mortar 1:4 (One cement : Four sand) laid over and jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of blocks including curing rubbing and polishing complete (sub-base concrete floor to be paid for separately) as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Government.	70.00 Square metre	1350.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Squareme tre	94,500.00
		Total				98,860.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
	Quoted rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (P&R) Division,
DHARAMSALA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain danges on Dhryal to Bhatla road km 0/000 to 2/360 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra (H.P) Deposit Work
(Sl:- Construction of wire crate between km 1/171 to 1/178)

S. No.					Description of Item		Quantity		Rate		Time Limits		Estimated cost Rs.		Earnest Money Rs.		
									In Word		Unit		Two Month				
					In Figures												
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains etc. in all kind of soil (not exceeding 1.5 m (one point five Metre) in width or 10 Per Square Metre (ten square Metre) on plan), including dressing of sides and running of bottoms, lift upto any height, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil asdirected, within a lead from the edge of excavation . All kind of soil complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST and all type of other taxes imposed by the Government.						31.20	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	10920.00						
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron or gabion walls laid in wire crates with 5mm (Five millimetre) dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100mm x100mm (Hundred millimetre into hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 (ten) percent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40 Kg (Forty kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specification clause 1300, as per entire the satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.						27.34	3250.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	88855.00						
Total																	
Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage							Excess (+)		%		99775.00						
							Less (-)		%								
G.Total in Figures																	
G.Total in Words																	

Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
H.P. P.W.D. Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 94367.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT :- Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Repair of Type-II Qtrs. No. 1 & 3 for the Staff of Ayurvedic Hospital at Dharanahala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work)
SUB-HEAD :- Providing wood work etc.

S. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	RATES	in words	Unit	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing & fixing wire gauge shutters using Galvanised M.S. Wire gauge with 0.63 mm (zero decimal sixty three millimetre) dia wire and 1.4 mm (one decimal four millimetre) aperture on both directions for door, windows and clerestory windows with hinges and necessary screws 40mm (forty millimetre) thick shutters with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished or required size second class deodar wood, as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.02 Square metres	4250.00	Rupees four thousand two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per square metre	29835.00
2	Providing and fixing 40mm (forty millimetres) thickness second class deodar wood glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows using 4 mm thick float glass panes, including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished or required size with necessary screws, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.45 Square metres	4050.00	Rupees forty thousand fifty and paise zero only	Per square metre	30173.00
3	Providing and fixing 35 mm (thirty five millimetre) thick ISI marked flush door shutters both side commercial phenol bonded flush door shutter of CENTURY / ALPRO / DURO PLY / GREEN PLY No. IS : 2022 to be finished with mica lamination of approved shade conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of first class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 (three) ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.28 Square metres	4250.00	Rupees four thousand two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per square metre	9690.00
4	Providing and fixing Second class deodar wood 40mm (forty millimetres) thick shutters panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows, including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished or required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Note:- Butt hinges and necessary screws shall be paid separately) , as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.54 Square metres	5250.00	Rupees five thousand two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per square metre	18585.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
5	Providing and fixing 19mm (Nineteen millimetre) thick Phenol bonded (both side) pre-laminated BWP Grade particle board in matt finish flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS : 12823 of Action, Tesa/Greelam/Merrolam/Kitlam/ Vista of approved shade Grade - I, Type- II, in panelling fixed in aluminium doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass/stainless steel screws etcetera complete as per architectural drawing and direction of Engineer- in-charge. Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on one side and balancing lamination on other side as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, mukhtana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.12 Square metres	1950.00	Rupees one thousand nine hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Square metre	6084.00
Total:-						94367.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		[Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure]				
Quoted Rate in Words (%)		[Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words]				


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshah Division,
 HPPWD Gandhinagar

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Repair of General Pool Accommodation near Sainik Rest House at Chellian at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit Work)
(SH:- Providing and Laying Tile flooring other minor repair work etcetera in Quarter No. 25 to 28 & 30.

Estimated cost Rs. 96,808.00
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000.00

S. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Providing and laying 300x300 mm (three hundred into three hundred millimetre) Antiskid Ceramic floor tiles of Premium quality of Kajaria / Johnson / Somany in flooring laid over 12mm (Twelve millimetre) thick cement mortar 1:3 (one cement into three sand) jointed with cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles as required complete upto floor level in all heights, as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhama, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.38	1325.00	Ruppes One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per Square metre	20379.00
2	Providing and laying 300x450mm (three hundred into four hundred fifty millimetre) Ceramic Glazed tiles of Kajaria / Johnson / Niles / Orient / Bell / Somany / AGL / Simpolo with tiles in dado upto 205 cm (two hundred five centimetre) height with one boarder matching contrast at top and in WC upto 150 cm (one hundred centimetre) height (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), as per approved shade of this office in cement mortar 1:3 (one hundred into three sand) laid over and jointed with neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in white cement and matching pigments etcetera to make the shade of tiles complete as per HPPWD specifications and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhama, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	58.43	1025.00	Ruppes One Thousand Twenty Five Only	Per Square metre	59891.00
3	Providing and fixing Second class decidur wood 40mm (fifty millimetres) thickness shutters panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows, including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws, excluding paneling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Note:- Butt hinges and necessary screws shall be paid separately), as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhama, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.15	5250.00	Ruppes Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square metre	16538.00
Total						
			Excess (+)		%	96808.00
			Less (-)		%	
G. Total in Figures						
G. Total in Words						

Executive Engineer
Dharamshala Division,
H.P. P.W.D. Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :-

Construction of War Museum at Dharamshala (MPLAD) Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work)

SUB-HEAD :-

Providing and laying Cement Concrete work, steel work etcetera

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹

76655.00

EARNEST MONEY :- ₹

1700.00

TIME LIMIT :-

Two Months

5. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			4 In Rs	5 In words		
1	1 Excavation in foundation, trenches, etc. in earth work by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator/ manual mean in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including wedging out rocks, where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shuttering and pumping out water upto any depth or any quantum of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as directed by Engineer-in-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc; consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3 1.40 Cubic metres	4 360.00	5 Rupees three hundred sixty and paise zero only	6 Per cubic metre	7 504.00
2	2 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (one Cement into four coarse sand) (so eight graded-stone aggregate down (forty millimetres) nominal size) as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.20 Cubic Metres	5050.00	Rupees five thousand fifty and paise zero only	Per Cubic metre	2010.00
3	3 Providing form work with steel plates of 3.15mm (Three decimal one five millimetres) thick, welded with angle iron in frames of 30x30x5mm (Thirty into Thirty into five millimetres), so as to give a fair finish including centering, shuttering, strutting and propping, etc., with wooden battens and bulies for all heights/depths of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling and removal of the same for in-situ reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in columns, pillar posts and struts Square, rectangular or polygonal in plan within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.40 Square metres	350.00	Rupees three hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per square metre.	1890.00
4	4 Providing and laying cement concrete work of grade M-20 (M- Twenty) design mix to obtain the compressive strength of 20N/mm ² (twenty newton per square millimeter) cement contents not less than 320 kg (Three hundred twenty kilogram) per cubic meter, mechanically mixed and vibrated including curing, complete, excluding cost of form work and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in suspended floors, roofs, landings, shelves, their supports balconies, beams, girder, bressomers and cantilevers in all depth / thickness upto all floor level etc; as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.96 Cubic metres	7650.00	Rupees seven thousand six hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	53244.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
5	Steel reinforcement Thermo Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more of Total/ Sall for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	73.57 Kilogram	95.00	Rupees ninety five and paise zero only	Kilogram	6989.00
6	Steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint in gratings framed guard bars, ladders, railing, brackets and similar works as per H.P.P.W.D specifications, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	124.08 Kilogram	105.00	Rupees one hundred five and paise zero only	Per Kilograms	13028.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		TOTAL :-		76665.00		
Quoted Rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)		


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWB Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- C/o Link road Jadrangal Bhagan Khad to Kandiana (Old Himani Chamunda Marg) km 0/0 to 0/900 (SH:- providing and laying cement concrete pavement at RD 0/250 to 0/275) Under MNP.

Estimate Cost :- Rs.99069.00
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000.00
Time Limit :- Two Months.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Preparation Consolidation of sub grade with power road roller of 8 to 12 tonne capacity after excavating earth to average 22.5cm depth . dressing to camber of consolidating with road roller including making good the undulation etc. with earth or quarry soil etc. and reolling the sub-grade completed as per H.P.PWD specifications as direction of Engineer-In-Charge . The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government	62.00 Square metre	115.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifteen Only	Per Square metre	7,130.00
2	Providing, laying, spreading by mechanically means and compacting to 75mm (seventy five millimeter) compacted thickness, crushed stone aggregates of Grading-II, 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimeter to forty five millimeter) nominal size to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using templates, hand packing rolling with three wheeled roller 80-100 (eighty to hundred) kN static weight in stages to proper grade and camber including applying and brooming stone screening Type-B of size 11.2 mm (eleven point two millimetre) nominal size at the rate of 0.20 (zero point two zero) cubic metre per 10 Sqm. (ten square metre) and binding material at the rate 0.06(zero point Zero six)cubic metre per ten square metre to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per MORD Technical specification section 400 and as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge ., within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government	1.28 Cubic metre	2150.00	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	2,752.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete pavement work Grade M 20 (Twenty) design mix to obtain the minimum compressive strength of 20 N/mm ² (twenty newton) per square millimeter) with cement contents not less than 320 kg (three hundredtwenty Killogramme) per cubic meter and curing complete excluding the cost of form work and cement concrete work in open foundation to give smooth surface mechanically mixed and vibrated including curing complete within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per approved specification drawing . design and as directed by the Engineer in charge within all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Markhana, Royalty, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any taxes imposed by the Government.	13.02 Cubic metre	6850.00	Rupees Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	89187.00
	Total					99069.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
	Quoted rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD (B&K) Division,
 DHARMASTALA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST:- ₹ 97875.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT : Two Months

NAME OF WORK :-

Repair of Restoration of rain damages on link road from Anil Gas Agency to GPS Kand in Tehsil Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work)

SUB-HEAD :- Providing and laying Cement Concrete Pavement at RD 0/000 to 0/012 & 0/200 to 0/210

S. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of M-20 (M- Twenty) grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level with cement contents not less than 330 kgs/ cum (three hundred thirty kilograms per cubic metre) including carriage of materials, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.50 Cubic Metres	7250.00	Rupees seven thousand two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Cubic metre	97875.00
TOTAL :-						97875.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
Quoted Rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Repair of approach road from Kali Mata Mandir to Khara Danda road in Tehsil Dharanashala Dist. Kangra (H.P) Deposit work
(SH:- Construction of P.C.C. Retaining wall at RD 2/250 to 2/253.50)

Estimated cost Rs. 91,799.00
Earnest Money Rs. 1,900.00
Time Limits Two Month

S. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In Word		
1	Providing and Laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement is to Four sand is to Eight graded/crushed stone aggregate) 40mm (Forty millimetres) nominal size) for all type of structure like retaining wall / Breast wall etcetra including cost of form work and curing complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material, within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.34	5050.00	Rupees Five Thousand Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	82517.00
2	Providing and laying 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain / reinforced concrete, Abutments, Wing walls, Return walls and retaining/breast walls extended through the full width of the structure with slope (V):20(H)(One vertical : Twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Each	2100.00
3	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1200, 1600 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royalty, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.56	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	7182.00
Total						91799.00
Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage		Excess (+)			%	
		Less (-)			%	
G.Total in Figures						
G.Total in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Dharanashala Division,
H.P. P.W.D. Dharanashala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99835.00
 Earnest Money :-Rs.2000.00
 Time Limit :- Two Months.

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Dharamshala to jule via Aghanjhar Mahadev to slate Godown road km 0/0 to 22/500 in Tehsil Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Against Telecom deposit) (SH-Construction of Gobion wall (Crate work) at RD 7/955 to 7/970 (1st layer).

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shuttering and pumping out water upto any depth or any quantam of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as direction of Engineer-In-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc; consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.50 Cubic metre	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Cubic metre	10,980.00

2	Providing & making Gabion structure with Mechanically Woven Double Twisted Hexagonal Shaped Wire mesh Gabion Boxes as per IS 16014:2012, MORTH Clause 2500, (two thousand five hundred) of required size, Mesh Type 10x12 (ten into twelve) (D=100 mm (one hundred millimetre) with tolerance of $\pm 2\%$) Zinc coated, Mesh wire diameter 5.0 mm (five decimal zero millimetre) , mechanically edged/selvedged with partitions at every 1m interval and shall have minimum 10 Nos. (ten numbers) of openings per meter of mesh perpendicular to twist, tying with lacing wire of diameter 2.2mm (two decimal two millimetre), supplied @ 3% (three percentage) by weight of Gabion boxes, filled with boulders with least dimension of 200 mm (two hundred millimetre) , as per drawing, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, makhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.34 Cubic metre	3250.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	88855.00
	Total					99835.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
	Quoted rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&K) Division,
DHARAMSALA

(12)

(37)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Dharamshala to jule via Aghanjar Mahadev to slate Godown road km 0/0 to 22/500 in Tehsil Dharamshala, Dist. Kangra H.P. (Against Telecom deposit) (SH:-Construction of Gobion wall (Creatework) at RD 7/955 to 7/970 (2nd and 3rd layer),(Balance work).

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99125.00
 Earnest Money :-Rs.2000.00
 Time Limit :- Two Months.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Providing & making Gabion structure with Mechanically Woven Double Twisted Hexagonal Shaped Wire mesh Gabion Boxes as per IS 16014:2012, MORTH Clause 2500, (two thousand five hundred) of required size, Mesh Type 10x12 (ten into twelve) (D=100 mm (one hundred milimetre) with tolerance of $\pm 2\%$) Zinc coated, Mesh wire diameter 5.0 mm (five decimal zero milimetre) . mechanically edged/selfedged with partitions at every 1m interval and shall have minimum 10 Nos. (ten numbers) of openings per meter of mesh perpendicular to twist, tying with lacing wire of diameter 2.2mm (two decimal two milimetre), supplied @ 3% (three percentage) by weight of Gabion boxes, filled with boulders with least dimension of 200 mm (two hundred milimetre) , as per drawing, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.50 Cubic metre	3250.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	99125.00
	Total					99125.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)				(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)	
	Quoted rate in Words (%)				(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)	

Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD (B&K) Division,
 DHARAMSHALA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99938.00

Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000.00

Time Limit :- Two Months.

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Dharamshala to jule via Aghanjhar Mahadev to slate Godown road km 0/0 to 22/500 in Tehsil Dharamshala, Dist. Kangra H.P. (Against Telecom deposit) (SH:-Construction of Gobion wall (Crate work) at RD 7/955 to 7/970 (3rd and 4th layer). (Balance work).

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Providing & making Gabion structure with Mechanically Woven Double Twisted Hexagonal Shaped Wire mesh Gabion Boxes as per IS 16014:2012, MORTH Clause 2500, (two thousand five hundred) of required size, Mesh Type 10x12 (ten into twelve) (D=100 mm (one hundred millimetre) with tolerance of $\pm 2\%$) Zinc coated, Mesh wire diameter 5.0 mm (five decimal zero millimetre) , mechanically edged/selvedged with partitions at every 1m interval and shall have minimum 10 Nos. (ten numbers) of openings per meter of mesh perpendicular to twist, tying with lacing wire of diameter 2.2mm (two decimal two millimetre), supplied @ 3% (three percentage) by weight of Gabion boxes, filled with boulders with least dimension of 200 mm (two hundred millimetre) , as per drawing, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.75 Cubic metre	3250.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	99938.00
Total						99938.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
	Quoted rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (B&R) Division,
DHARAMSALA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 98978.00
 Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000.00
 Time Limit :- Two Months.

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Dharamshala to jule via Aghanjhar Mahadev to slate Godown road km 0/0 to 22/500 in Tehsil Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Against Telecom deposit) (SH-Construction of Gobion wall (Crate work) at RD 7/955 to 7/970 (4th and layer and 7/970 to 7/975 1st layer).

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shuttering and pumping out water upto any depth or any quantum of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as direction of Engineer-In-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc; consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octon, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.12 Cubic metre	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Cubic metre	10,123.00

2	Providing & making Gabion structure with Mechanically Woven Double Twisted Hexagonal Shaped Wire mesh Gabion Boxes as per IS 16014:2012, MORTH Clause 2500. (two thousand five hundred) of required size, Mesh Type 10x12 (ten into twelve) (D=100 mm (one hundred millimetre) with tolerance of $\pm 2\%$) Zinc coated, Mesh wire diameter 5.0 mm (five decimal zero millimetre) , mechanically edged/selvedged with partitions at every 1m interval and shall have minimum 10 Nos. (ten numbers) of openings per meter of mesh perpendicular to twist, tying with lacing wire of diameter 2.2mm (two decimal two millimetre), supplied @ 3% (three percentage) by weight of Gabion boxes, filled with boulders with least dimension of 200 mm (two hundred millimetre) , as per drawing, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.34 Cubic metre	3250.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	88855.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)					98978.00
	Quoted rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD (R&R) Division,
 DHARAMSALA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- Special Repair damaged Sewerage line in Zonal Hospital at Dharamshala, Dist. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work)

SUB-HEAD :- Painting, distemper and other works etcetera in Type-IV block in front of Assistant Engineer, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Dharamshala

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 96113.00
EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
TIME LIMIT :- Two Months

5. No.	Description of items	RATES			Unit	Amount
		Quantity	In fig	In words		
1	1 Painting with synthetic enamel paint Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paints of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade two or more coats on old work, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3	4	5	6	7
		238.43 Square metres	90.00	Rupees Ninety Only	Per square metre	21459.00
2	2 Wall painting with premium acrylic emulsion paint of Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paints of approved interior grade, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/litre of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour two or more coats, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	349.92 Square metres	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	Per square metre	36742.00
3	3 Providing and applying white cement based putty of Birla / JK average thickness 1 mm (one millimetre) over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	69.98 Square metres	73.50	Rupees Seventy Three And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	5144.00
4	4 Repairs to plaster of thickness 10 mm to 15 mm (ten millimetres to fifteen millimetres) in patches of area 2.5 (two decimal five) sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge With cement mortar 1:6 (one cement into six fine sand) as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge in cement mortar as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge in cement mortar within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.73 Square metres	290.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Only	Per square metre	7462.00
5	5 Renewing glass panes, with putty and nails wherever necessary including racking out the old putty float glass panes of nominal thickness 4 mm (four millimetres) (weight not less than 12.5kg/sqm) (twelve decimal five kilogram per square metre) as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge in cement mortar within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.38 Square metres	1260.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per square metre	4056.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
6	Providing plinth protection 50mm (Fifty millimetres) thick cement concrete 1:3:6 (One cement isto Three sand isto Six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty millimetres) nominal size including finishing, the top surfaces of concrete smooth, as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	650.00	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per square metre	9750.00
7	Construction course rubble hammer dressed 'U' shape open surfaces drain with side wall 15x23cms (Fifteen into twenty three centimeters) in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement :six sand) ard inside plastering with cement plaster 1:3(one cement :three sand) including earth work and laying 10cm (Ten centimeters) cement concrete in 1:5:10 (One cement: five sand: ten graded) crushed stone aggregate 40mm(forty millimeters) nominal size and 7.5cm (Seven decimal five centimetres)cement concrete 1:2:4 (One cement: two sand: four graded) crushed stone aggregate 20mm(Twenty millimeters) nominal size and finished with a floating cost of neat cement complete as per standard design within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running metre	11500.00
Total:-						96113.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
Quoted Rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshah Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshah

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST: ₹ 97402.00

EARNEST MONEY ₹ 200.00

TIME LIMIT Two Months

NAME OF WORK :-

Restoration of rain damages due to laying of Optical Fiber Cable from Dari L.T.1 to Cricket Stadium km 0/000 to 2/000 in Tehsil Dharamshala, Dist.

SUB-HEAD :-

Kangra H.P. (Deposit work)

Providing and laying Cement Concrete Pavement and providing and fixing speed breaker for speed calaming.

S. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of M-20 (M. Twenty) grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level with cement contents not less than 330 kgs/ cum (three hundred thirty kilograms per cubic metre) including carriage of materials, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.92 Cubic Metres	6850.00	Rupees six thousand eight hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Cubic metre	47402.00
2	Providing and Fixing of dual directional reflective speed breaker having high intensity cube corner reflective resistant finally bounded to high impact resistant plastic body of colour yellow and black in size 250x345x50mm (two hundred fifty into three hundred forty five into fifty millimetre) (height) provided with 4 (four) steel nails shape of side body to have interlocking pattern to keep all speed breakers in arrow CAT PART NO GPL-07-06 make complete, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	80 Numbers	625.00	Rupees six hundred twenty five and paise zero only	Each	50000.00
						97402.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)						(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure.)
Quoted Rate in Words (%)						(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)

Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
HPPWO Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 99753.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT : Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Restoration of rain damages on Dari to Darma road km 0/000 to 2/150 in Tehsil Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P.
 SUB-HEAD :- Construction of U-Shape Drain between km 1/050 to 1/070 and 1/120 to 1/170

Sl. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305 & 1603 and as per direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetres) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.30	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Cubic metre	8928.00
2	Providing in laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete in open foundations complete in road work as per drawings and MORD technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 using P.C.C. grade M-10 (M-Ten) nominal mix (1:3:6) (One cement : Three sand : Six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetres) nominal size) in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water complete for all heights/depths including the cost of form work, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.50	5450.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	89925.00
TOTAL :-						99753.00
G. Total in Figures						
G. Total in Words						

Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala.

18

20

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs.97840.00

Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000.00

Time Limit :- Two Months.

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on link road Sidhpur to Khaniyara Km 0/0 to 4/00 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt Kangra HP/(Against Telecom Deposit)
(SH:- providing and laying cement concrete pavement at RD 2/00 to 2/070 in side berm).

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shuttering and pumping out water upto any depth or any quantity of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as direction of Engineer-In-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc; consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.32 Cubic metre	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Cubic metre	6,955.00
2	Providing, laying, spreading by mechanically means and compacting to 75mm (seventy five millimeter) compacted thickness, crushed stone aggregates of Grading-II, 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimeter to forty five millimeter) nominal size to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using templates, hand packing rolling with three wheeled roller 80-100 (eighty to hundred) kN static weight in stages to proper grade and camber including applying and brooming stone screening Type-B of size 11.2 mm (eleven point two millimeter) nominal size at the rate of 0.20 (zero point two zero) cubic metre per 10 Sqm. (ten square metre) and binding material at the rate 0.06 (Zero point Zero six) cubic metre per ten square metre to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per MORD Technical specification section 400 and as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge..within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.83 Cubic metre	2150.00	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	10,385.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete pavement work Grade M 20 (Twenty) design mix to obtain the minimum compressive strength of 20 N/mm ² (twenty newton) per square millimeter) with cement contents not less than 320 kg (three hundredtwenty Killogramme) per cubic meter and curing complete excluding the cost of form work and cement concrete work in open foundation to give smooth surface mechanically mixed and vibrated including curing complete within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per approved specification drawing , design and as directed by the Engineer in charge within all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Malkhana, Royalty, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any taxes imposed by the Government	12.88 Cubic metre	6250.00	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	60500.00
	Total					97840.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
	Quoted rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD (S&R) Division,
DHARAMSALA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Renovation of community Sarai at Indranag Temple Khariyara in Tehsil Dharanishala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit Work)
(SH:- Painting and Distemping etcetera.

Name of work :- Renovation of community Sarai at Indrunag Temple Khairiyara in Tehsil Dharanashala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit Work)									
(SH:- Painting and Distemping etcetera.									
S. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Estimated cost Rs.		Earnest Money Rs.		Time Limits		Amount
			In Figures	Rate In Word	Unit	Two Month			
1	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paint of required shade old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 lit/10 sqm (one decimal sixty seven litre per ten squaremetre) over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm (two decimal twenty kilogram per ten squaremetre) , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	419.73	130.00	Rupess One Hundred Thirty Only	Per Square metre				54565.00
2	Wall painting with premium acrylic emulsion paint of Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paints in old work of approved interior grade, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour two or more coats, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	169.67	105.00	Rupess One Hundred Five Only	Per Square metre				17815.00
3	Painting with synthetic enamel paint Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paints of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade two or more coats on old wood & Steel work , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	204.93	100.00	Rupess One Hundred Only	Per Square metre				20493.00
		Total							92873.00
		Quoted Rate (in Figures) Percentage							
				Excess (+)		%			
				Less (-)		%			
		G. Total in Figures							
		G. Total in Words							


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharanishala Division,
 H.P. P.W.D. Dharanishala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹

92354.00

EARNEST MONEY :- ₹

1900.00

TIME LIMIT :-

Two Months

NAME OF WORK :-

Special Repair to office of the Himachal Pradesh State Waqf Board Tribunal at Dharamshala, Dist. Kangra H.P.

SUB-HEAD :-

Providing & laying tiles flooring and wall panelling etcetera.

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig.	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and laying 600x600 mm (six hundred millimetre) Double Charged / Ultra charged vitrified floor tiles of Restile/ Johnson/ Mico/ Rak / Kajaria / AGI / Simpolo / Somany /Orient Bell as per approved shade and design of the office (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% (zero decimal zero eight percentage) and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm (twenty millimetre) thick cement mortar 1:4 (one cement to four coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm (three decimal three kilogram per squaremetre) including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etcetera complete, as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including cartage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	40.00 Square metres	1490.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Only	Per Square metre	59600.00
2	Providing and fixing 20mm (twenty millimetre) thickness WPC (Wood Plastic Composite) Louvers Pannelling / lining (7.7" x 116" = 2.95 x0.20 mtr. (seven decimal seven inch into one hundred sixteen inch equal two decimal ninety five into zero decimal two zero metre) with make of approved shade Area 7.7" x116" x0.20 M= 0.590 Sqm (seven decimal seven inch into one hundred sixteen inch into zero decimal two zero metre equal to zero decimal five nine zero squaremetre) for interior side/ including cutting and fixing in position. The WPC also Eco wood wall panel/ not easy to deform moisture- proof, insect and fire resistance in all type of decorative colours, as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including cartage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.36 Square metres	2650.00	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square metre	32754.00
TOTAL :-						92354.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
	Quoted Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
HPPWP Dharamshala.

50

66

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :-
SUB HEAD :-

Special Repair to Kothi NO. A-I Residence for Chairman of Himachal Pradesh Waqf Board Tribunal at Chigari Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P.
Painting & distemping and sanitary work etcetera.

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 99046.00
EARNST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
TIME LIMIT :- Three Months

Description of Items

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig.	In words		
1	1 Wall painting with premium acrylic emulsion paint of Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paints of approved interior grade, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/litre of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour two or more coats, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3	4	5	6	7
		359.45 Square metres	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	Per square metre	37742.00
2	2 Painting with synthetic enamel paint Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paints of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade two or more coats on old work, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	300.00 Square metres	90.00	Rupees Ninety Only	Per square metre	27000.00
3	3 Providing and applying white cement based putty of Birla / JK average thickness 1 mm (one millimetre) over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	35.95 Square metres	73.50	Rupees Seventy Three And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	2642.00
4	4 Providing and fixing the complete box of cup board shall be made of 19mm (nineteen millimetres) thick HDMR board both side laminated termite resistant commercial board of Uniply / Green ply / Kitply / Dura ply / Manno ISI marked including shelves back side of board shall be have 19mm (nineteen millimetres) thick HDMR board. The shutter form all side shall be finished with 19mm (nineteen millimetres) thick HDMR board ISI marked of approved shade be Century/Greenlam / Action Tesa and 19mm (Nineteen millimetres) thickness HDMR board of uniply / Greenply for shelves including hinges, handle, knob magnetic catcher, Lock complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.50 Square metres	6950.00	Rupees Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square metre	10425.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
5	Providing and fixing 18 mm (eighteen millimetre) thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premounted and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm (twenty millimetres) thick base cement mortar 1:4 (one cement (sio four coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels Area of slab over 0.50 Sqm (zero decimal five zero squaremetre), as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.19 Square metres	5850.00	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square metre	1112.00
6	Providing and fixing wash basin White Vitreous China Flat back size 550x 400 mm (five hundred fifty into four hundred millimetre) of Cera / Hindware / Jaquar of star white/snow white shade with C.I. brackets with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge all kind of soil within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals, as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1 Number	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	4500.00
7	Providing and fixing white vitreous china Pedestal for wash basin completely recessed at the back for the reception of pipes and fittings, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge all kind of soil within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals, as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00 Numbers	1950.00	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square metre	3900.00
8	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) Kitchen sink of Diamond / Unik double Kitchen sink with drain board 610x510 mm (six hundred ten into five hundred ten millimetre) bowl depth 250 mm (two hundred fifty millimetres) with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm (forty millimetres), including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1 Number	5250.00	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	5250.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
9	Providing and fixing 10 litre capacity - White P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1 Number	1350.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Each	1350.00
10	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimetres) nominal bore C.P. brass bib cock of Continental series of Jaquar / Contess plus series of Hindware / Ocean series of Cera / Vintage series of Kerovite & Hindon series of Jal of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 as approved by Engineer - in - charge and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2 Numbers	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	2300.00
11	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimetres) nominal bore C.P. brass angle valve of Continental series of Jaquar / Classic series of Hindware / Floral series of Cera / Vintage series of Kerovite & Hindon series of Jal for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1 Numbers	1200.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only	Each	1200.00
12	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetres) nominal bore P.V.C. unplasticised connection pipe with PTMT nuts, collar and bush of approved quality and colour brass union 30/ 45cm (Thirty or Forty five Centimetres) length complete as per H.P.P.W.D specifications, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2 Numbers	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	300.00
13	Providing and fixing 32 mm (thirty two millimetres) dia P.V.C. flexible waste pipe of Finolux, Relpipe (Reliance), Vectus for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2 Numbers	190.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Only	Each	380.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
14	Providing and fixing Aluminium Sheet 1 mm thick in vertically fixed with screws or nails complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.75 Numbers	1260.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Only	Each	945.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure (%)	TOTAL :-				99046.00
	Quoted Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamnagar Division,
 HPPWD Phalgunshala.